Guard grills
Fan guard
EMI-shields
Lamella and
safety rivets
Coarse dust filter
Axial fan sleeves
Hard disk sleeves

Fire resistance: UL94-V-0
Equals guideline: RoHS 2015/863/EU and EG1907/2006 (REACH)
10 or 20 20 40 LM (F)
For rip type fans you need the sleeve version
with „-F“ (free edges)
i.e. LM-80-40-10-F
free edges for
rip type fans
6 Fan sleeves type LM
For the article definition you need the fan size (size B), the flange
thickness (size G/ see picture left) and also the  panel thickness.
Small fans do not have an extra flange (see picture right).
For this fans the flange means the height of the fan (size G).
With * marked fan types size G equals the fan height.
Article no. A B C D E F G H S Panel thickness
LM-25-100-10 27 25 24 3,5 20,25 12,25 10,0 2,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-25-100-20 27 25 24 3,5 21,25 12,25 10,0 2,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-30-100-10 33 30 28 4,0 22,25 13,25 10,0 * 3,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-30-100-20 33 30 28 4,0 23,25 13,25 10,0 * 4,0 2,0 1,50 to  2,50
LM-40-20-10-F 43 40 38 4,5 14,75 5,25 2,0 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-40-20-20-F 43 40 38 4,5 15,75 5,25 2,0 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-40-40-10-F 43 40 38 4,5 16,75 7,25 4,0 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-40-40-20-F 43 40 38 4,5 17,75 7,25 4,0 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-40-100-10 43 40 38 4,5 22,75 13,25 10,0 * 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-40-100-20 43 40 38 4,5 23,75 13,25 10,0 * 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-40-150-10 43 40 38 4,5 27,75 18,25 15,0 * 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-40-150-20 43 40 38 4,5 28,75 18,25 15,0 * 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-40-200-10 43 40 38 4,5 32,75 23,25 20,0 * 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-40-200-20 43 40 38 4,5 33,75 23,25 20,0 * 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-50-25-10-F (B42) 53 50 48 4,5 15,25 5,75 2,5 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-50-25-20-F (B42) 53 50 48 4,5 16,5 5,75 2,5 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-50-100-10 (B40) 53 50 48 4,5 22,75 13,25 10,0 * 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-50-100-20 (B40) 53 50 48 4,5 23,75 13,25 10,0 * 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-50-150-10 (B40) 53 50 48 4,5 27,75 18,25 15,0 * 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-50-150-20 (B40) 53 50 48 4,5 28,75 18,25 15,0 * 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-50-200-10 (B40) 53 50 48 4,5 32,75 23,35 20,0 * 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-50-200-20 (B40) 53 50 48 4,5 33,75 23,25 20,0 * 4,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-60-30-10 (-F) 64 60 58 5,0 17,50 7,50 3,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-60-30-20 (-F) 64 60 58 5,0 18,50 7,50 3,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-60-40-10 (-F) 64 60 58 5,0 18,50 8,50 4,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-60-40-20 (-F) 64 60 58 5,0 19,50 8,50 4,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-80-30-10 (-F) 84 80 77 5,8 17,50 7,50 3,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-80-30-20 (-F) 84 80 77 5,8 18,50 7,50 3,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-80-40-10 (-F) 84 80 77 5,8 18,50 8,50 4,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-80-40-20 (-F) 84 80 77 5,8 19,50 8,50 4,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-80-50-10 (-F) 84 80 77 5,8 20,50 9,50 5,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-80-50-20 (-F) 84 80 77 5,8 21,50 9,50 5,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-92-40-10(-F) 97 92 89 6,0 19,50 9,50 4,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-92-40-20 (-F) 97 92 89 6,0 20,50 9,50 4,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-92-50-10 (-F) 97 92 89 6,0 21,50 10,50 5,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-92-50-20 (-F) 97 92 89 6,0 22,50 10,50 5,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-92-60-10 (-F) 97 92 89 6,0 23,50 11,50 6,0 4,0 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-92-60-20 (-F) 97 92 89 6,0 24,50 11,50 6,0 5,0 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-119-40-10 (-F) 125 119 116 8,0 22,00 9,50 4,0 4,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-119-40-20 (-F) 125 119 116 8,0 23,00 9,50 4,0 5,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-119-50-10 (-F) 125 119 116 8,0 24,00 10,50 5,0 4,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-119-50-20 (-F) 125 119 116 8,0 25,00 10,50 5,0 5,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
LM-119-60-10 (-F) 125 119 116 8,0 26,00 11,50 6,0 4,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
LM-119-60-20 (-F) 125 119 116 8,0 27,00 11,50 6,0 5,5 2,0 1,50 to 2,50
All dimensions in mm!  Other sleeves/dimensions on request!  CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
7 Overview fan sleeves type LM
Legend:
Size A: max. outside dimension Size D: diameter of the plug-in peg  Size G: flange thickness or fan height

rip type fans
10 Plug-in fan sleeves type SLM
Attention: This fan sleeve is intended as a temporary solution if a
housing change is not possible immediately. For series use with
our accessories, we recommend the LM type with one of the hole
patterns recommended on page 8.
For the article definition you need the fan size (size B), the flange
thickness (size G/ see picture left) and also the  panel thickness.
Small fans do not have an extra flange (see picture right).
For these fans the flange means the height of the fan (size G).
With * marked fan-types size G equals the fan height.
panel thickness
10 = from 0,75 to 1,75 mm
20 = from 2,00 to 3,50 mm
Article no. A B C D E F G H S panel thickness
SLM-25-100-10 27 25 24 2,6 24,00 12,25 10,0 6,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-25-100-20 27 25 24 2,6 25,00 12,25 10,0 6,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-30-100-10 33 30 28 2,6 27,00 13,25 10,0 * 7,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-30-100-20 33 30 28 2,6 28,00 13,25 10,0 * 7,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-40-20-10-F 43 40 38 4,0 20,00 5,25 2,0 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-40-20-20-F 43 40 38 4,0 21,00 5,25 2,0 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-40-40-10-F 43 40 38 4,0 22,00 7,25 4,0 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-40-40-20-F 43 40 38 4,0 23,00 7,25 4,0 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-40-100-10 43 40 38 4,0 28,00 13,25 10,0 * 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-40-100-20 43 40 38 4,0 29,00 13,25 10,0 * 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-40-150-10 43 40 38 4,0 33,00 18,25 15,0 * 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-40-150-20 43 40 38 4,0 34,00 18,25 15,0 * 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-40-200-10 43 40 38 4,0 38,00 23,25 20,0 * 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-40-200-20 43 40 38 4,0 39,00 23,25 20,0 * 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-50-25-10-F (B42) 53 50 48 4,0 20,50 5,75 2,5 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-50-25-20-F (B42) 53 50 48 4,0 21,50 5,75 2,5 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-50-100-10 (B40) 53 50 48 4,0 28,00 13,25 10,0 * 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-50-100-20 (B40) 53 50 48 4,0 29,00 13,25 10,0 * 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-50-150-10 (B40) 53 50 48 4,0 33,00 18,25 15,0 * 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-50-150-20 (B40) 53 50 48 4,0 34,00 18,25 15,0 * 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-50-200-10 (B40) 53 50 48 4,0 38,00 23,25 20,0 * 8,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-50-200-20 (B40) 53 50 48 4,0 39,00 23,25 20,0 * 8,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-60-30-10 (-F) 64 60 58 4,0 23,25 7,50 3,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-60-30-20 (-F) 64 60 58 4,0 24,25 7,50 3,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-60-40-10 (-F) 64 60 58 4,0 24,25 8,50 4,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-60-40-20 (-F) 64 60 58 4,0 25,25 8,50 4,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-80-30-10 (-F) 84 80 77 4,0 23,25 7,50 3,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-80-30-20 (-F) 84 80 77 4,0 24,25 7,50 3,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-80-40-10 (-F) 84 80 77 4,0 24,25 8,50 4,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-80-40-20 (-F) 84 80 77 4,0 25,25 8,50 4,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-80-50-10 (-F) 84 80 77 4,0 25,25 9,50 5,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-80-50-20 (-F) 84 80 77 4,0 26,25 9,50 5,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-92-40-10 (-F) 97 92 89 4,0 26,25 9,50 4,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-92-40-20 (-F) 97 92 89 4,0 27,25 9,50 4,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-92-50-10 (-F) 97 92 89 4,0 27,25 10,50 5,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-92-50-20 (-F) 97 92 89 4,0 28,25 10,50 5,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-92-60-10 (-F) 97 92 89 4,0 28,25 11,50 6,0 9,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-92-60-20 (-F) 97 92 89 4,0 29,25 11,50 6,0 9,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-119-40-10 (-F) 125 119 116 4,0 28,25 9,50 4,0 10,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-119-40-20 (-F) 125 119 116 4,0 29,25 9,50 4,0 10,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-119-50-10 (-F) 125 119 116 4,0 29,25 10,50 5,0 10,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-119-50-20 (-F) 125 119 116 4,0 30,25 10,50 5,0 10,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
SLM-119-60-10 (-F) 125 119 116 4,0 30,25 11,50 6,0 10,0 0,75 0,75 to 1,75
SLM-119-60-20 (-F) 125 119 116 4,0 31,25 11,50 6,0 10,0 1,75 2,00 to 3,50
All dimesions in mm!  Other sleeves/ dimensions on request!  CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
11 Overview fan sleeves type SLM
Legend:
Size A: max. outside dimension Size D: diameter of the nipples Size G: flange thickness or fan height

The plug-in fan sleeves type SLM are compatible with the
standard hole cut-out in the mounting panel or housing wall.
Inside of the fan sleeves your fan feels comfortable and keeps silence.
Simply the best: Take screws out, put in fan with fan sleeve. Done!
B
B C
Y
X
X-YA
A
G
Ø
 D
F
Article no. A B C D E F G
SG-25-01 27,0 20,0 25,0 10,0 12,1 7,0 2,0
SG-25-02 31,0 20,0 25,0 10,0 12,1 7,0 2,0
SG-30-01 32,0 24,0 30,0 14,0 12,1 7,0 2,0
SG-30-02 36,0 24,0 30,0 14,0 12,1 7,0 2,0
SG-40-01 42,0 32,0 40,0 18,0 12,6 7,5 2,5
SG-40-02 46,0 32,0 40,0 18,0 12,6 7,5 2,5
SG-50-01-B40 52,0 40,0 50,0 24,0 13,1 8,0 2,5
SG-50-01-B42 52,0 42,0 50,0 24,0 13,1 8,0 2,5
SG-50-02-B40 56,0 40,0 50,0 24,0 13,1 8,0 2,5
SG-50-02-B42 56,0 42,0 50,0 24,0 13,1 8,0 2,5
SG-60-01 62,0 50,0 60,0 27,0 15,1 8,5 2,5
SG-60-02 66,0 50,0 60,0 27,0 15,1 8,5 2,5
SG-80-01 82,0 71,5 80,0 30,0 15,1 8,5 2,5
SG-80-02 89,0 71,5 80,0 30,0 15,1 8,5 2,5
SG-92-01 94,0 82,5 92,0 30,0 15,1 8,5 2,5
SG-92-02 101,0 82,5 92,0 30,0 15,1 8,5 2,5
SG-119-01 121,0 105,0 119,0 42,0 16,6 9,0 3,0
SG-119-02 128,0 105,0 119,0 42,0 16,6 9,0 3,0
All dimensions in mm! CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
Material: Plastic (PA6 / PA66)
Colour:
Fire resistance:

C
Type RE
round hole perforation in offset pattern
Free air flow rate approximately at 75 %
Installation possible in combination with fan sleeve type LM!
A
A
B
B
F
E
E
Ø D
C
Article no. A B C D E F G
LEB-25-RE-15 27,0 20,0 R 1,75 1,5 2,00 0,2 -
LEB-25-SE-15 27,0 20,0 R 1,75 1,5 1,75 0,2 -
LEB-25-SH-15 25,0 20,0 R 3,00 1,5 1,75 0,2 Ø 2,8
LEB-30-RE-20 32,0 24,0 R 2,10 2,0 2,50 0,2 -
LEB-30-SE-20 32,0 24,0 R 2,10 2,0 2,25 0,2 -
LEB-30-SH-20 30,0 24,0 R 3,00 2,0 2,25 0,2 Ø 3,5
LEB-40-RE-25 42,0 32,0 R 2,40 2,5 3,00 0,2 -
LEB-40-SE-25 42,0 32,0 R 2,40 2,5 2,75 0,2 -
LEB-40-SH-25 40,0 32,0 R 4,00 2,5 2,75 0,2 Ø 4,8
LEB-50-RE-30-B40  52,0 40,0 R 2,40 3,0 3,50 0,2 -
LEB-50-SE-30-B40  52,0 40,0 R 2,40 3,0 3,25 0,2 -
LEB-50-SH-30-B40  50,0 40,0 R 5,00 3,0 3,25 0,2 Ø 4,8
LEB-50-RE-30-B42  52,0 42,0 R 2,40 3,0 3,50 0,2 -
LEB-50-SE-30-B42  52,0 42,0 R 2,40 3,0 3,25 0,2
LEB-50-SH-30-B42  50,0 42,0 R 5,00 3,0 3,25 0,2 Ø 4,8
LEB-60-RE-35 62,0 50,0 R 2,70 3,5 4,00 0,2 -
LEB-60-SE-35 62,0 50,0 R 2,70 3,5 3,75 0,2 -
LEB-60-SH-35 60,0 50,0 R 5,00 3,5 3,75 0,2 Ø 5,0
LEB-80-RE-35 82,0 71,5 R 3,20 3,5 4,00 0,2 -
LEB-80-SE-35 82,0 71,5 R 3,20 3,5 3,75 0,2 -
LEB-80-SH-35 80,0 71,5 R 4,25 3,5 3,75 0,2 Ø 5,0
LEB-92-RE-40 94,0 82,5 R 3,20 4,0 4,50 0,2 -
LEB-92-SE-40 94,0 82,5 R 3,20 4,0 4,25 0,2 -
LEB-92-SH-40 92,0 82,5 R 4,75 4,0 4,25 0,2 Ø 5,0
LEB-119-RE-50 121,0 105,0 R 4,20 5,0 5,50 0,2 -
LEB-119-SE-50 121,0 105,0 R 4,20 5,0 5,30 0,2 -
LEB-119-SH-50 119,0 105,0 R 7,00 5,0 5,30 0,2 Ø 5,5
All  dimesions in mm!  CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
15 Fan guard-EMI-shields
E
G

diameter  insect screen
drilled hole
  Type codes: SF for fan sleeves type LM
SN for plug-in fan sleeves type SLM
Article fan size
SF / SN 40 ISG Article number:
dimension B
for fan size 50
Bxx
Material: Coarse dust filter FL100
Filter class: G2 DIN EN 779
Material thickness: approximately 5 mm
Fire resistance: self-extinguishing DIN 53438 F1
Equals guideline: RoHS 2015/863/EU and EG 1907/2006 (REACH)
The installation of the coarse dust filters is possible in combination with guard grills.
For Info!
With our CO2 Laser we are able to cut out variable contours from various materials/ filter materials,
foam materials and seal materials etc. (see page 27).
17 Coarse dust filter
type code Article fan size
01 40 GSF Article number:
Article no. A B C D
GSF-25-01 25,0 20,0 R 2,5 5,0
GSF-30-01 30,0 24,0 R 3,0 5,0
GSF-40-01 40,0 32,0 R 3,0 5,0
GSF-50-01-B40 50,0 40,0 R 3,0 5,0
GSF-50-01-B42 50,0 42,0 R 3,0 5,0
GSF-60-01 60,0 50,0 R 3,5 5,0
GSF-80-01 80,0 71,5 R 4,0 5,0
GSF-92-01 92,0 82,5 R 4,5 5,0
GSF-119-01 119,0 105,0 R 5,5 5,0
All dimensions in mm! CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
Legend:
Size A: max. outside dimension Size B:
distance between plug-in

LM-50-xx-xx-B42 will fit to the speaker fasteners
according type SF.
Article type code speaker size
Article number: 50 LSBE type SN with plug-in nipples
type SF with plug-in pegs
SN / SF
depends on
panel thickness
10 / 20
Speaker fasteners 19
Our new version with im-
proved cushioning !
Date 06 2023
Material: TPE (Thermoplastic elastomer)
Colour: black
Hardness: approximately 65 °Shore A
Temperature resistance: from -40 to +100° C
Fire resistance: UL94-V-0
Equals guideline: RoHS 2015/863/EU and EG 1907/2006 (REACH)
Standard types / dimensions
Size A 12,0 15,0 20,0 22,0 25,0 27,0 30,0 33,0 40,0
Size B 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 8,0 10,0
All dimensions in mm! Other sizes on request! CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
Type RLBB with a drilled hole
20 Radial blower fasteners
Type RLBS with plug-in peg
Article number:
Article
gap between blower/ panel
dimension B in 1/10 mm
i.e. 20 = 2 mm
height of radial blower
dimension A in 1/10 mm
i.e. 120 = 12 mm
panel thickness:
10 = from 0,75 to 1,25 mm
20 = from 1,50 to 2,50 mm
10 or 20 20 120 RLBS
Article number:
Article
20 120 RLBB
Legend:
Size A: height of radial blower in mm Size B: gap between radial blower and mounting panel
gap between blower/ panel
dimension B in 1/10 mm
i.e. 20 = 2 mm
height of radial blower
dimension A in 1/10 mm
i.e. 120 = 12 mm
There are available two different types of radial blower fasteners with various distance dimensions
depending on design heights of established radial blowers. To fix the radial blowers you always need a
pair of fastening elements. For being able to fix radial blowers with elastic fastening elements you must
provide the mounting panel or housing wall either with drilled holes, 8-shaped hole cut-outs or forced in
pins. For sealing the vacuum and pressure area, accessories like seal rings are available.
21 Mounting styles and accessories
Radial blowers can be fixed screwless and without tools in a very easy, quick and safe way by using our
radial blower fasteners.

Article number:
AD DR ID 20 or 30
Order example
Seal ring with   34,0 mm diameter inside
     44,0 mm diameter outside
       2,0 mm material thickness
Article no.  = DR-340-440-20
The single-sided self-bonding seal rings
can be attached to the mounting plate or
the radial blowers to seal the vacuum
and pressure area.
The seal rings are available in various
diameters, thicknesses of materials and
different materials.
standard material: cellular rubber
(EPDM 15) single-sided self-bonding.
For Info!
With our CO2 Lasers we are able to cut out variable contours from
various materials/ filter materials, seal materials etc. (see page 27).
Attention!
By adjusting the size A and the size of radius R the resistance of power
to mount and dismount the radial blower fasteners can be altered.
G
A
D
S
H H
F
B C
EE
A
A (5:1)
Article no. A B C D E F G H S Panel thickness
HDM-25-070-10 73,4 * 10,0 7,0 5,0 1,5 16,0 10,0 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
HDM-25-070-20 73,4 * 10,0 7,0 5,0 1,5 16,0 10,0 4,5 2,0 1,5 to 2,5
HDM-25-095-10 73,4 * 12,5 9,5 5,0 1,5 16,0 10,0 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
HDM-25-095-20 73,4 * 12,5 9,5 5,0 1,5 16,0 10,0 4,5 2,0 1,5 to 2,5
HDM-35-254-10 106,1 * 29,4 25,4 6,0 2,0 23,0 15,0 3,5 1,0 0,75 to 1,25
HDM-35-254-20 106,1 * 29,4 25,4 6,0 2,0 23,0 15,0 4,5 2,0 1,5 to 2,5
All dimensions in mm! Other hard disk sleeves on request CAD Data sheets on www.thoptec.de and on „TraceParts“.
Material: TPE (Thermoplastic elastomer)
Colour: black
Hardness: approximately 65 °Shore A
Temperature resistance: from -40 to +100° C
Fire resistance: UL94-V-0
Equals guideline: RoHS 2015/863/EU and EG 1907/2006 (REACH)
Hard disk sleeves HDM-25-070-10 and HDM-25-070-20
are specially developed for 7 mm high SSD devices!
22 Hard disk sleeves
Article number:
Article
hard disk height
dimension C
in 1/10 mm
hard disk size
25 = 2,5 inch
35 = 3,5 inch
070 25 HDM
panel thickness
10 = from 0,75 to 1,25 mm
20 = from 1,50 to 2,50 mm
10 or 20
Legend:   *  dimension A refers to size after the sleeve was pushed/ pulled over the hard disk!
Size A: width outside Size D: diameter of the plug-in peg SizeG: depth outside
Size B: height outside Size E gap between hard disk/ panel Size H: height of the plug-in peg
Size C: height inside Size F: depth overall Size S: clearance plug-in peg
Examples for mounting frames
 A B
for HDM-25 5,2
+ 0.2

G
B
B
A
H
D
C
Corner element with drilled hole/ Article no.  EEB-xx
Material: TPE (Thermoplastic elastomer)
Colour: black
Hardness: approximately 65° Shore A
Temperature resistance: from - 40 to +100° C
Fire resistance: UL94-V-0
Equals guideline: RoHS 2015/863/EU and EG 1907/2006 (REACH)
Article no. A B C D E F H S
SES-16-50-30-10 5,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 17,9 1,0
SES-16-60-30-10 6,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 18,9 1,0
SES-16-80-30-10 8,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 20,9 1,0
SES-16-100-30-10 10,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 22,9 1,0
SES-16-50-30-20 5,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 18,9 2,0
SES-16-60-30-20 6,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 19,9 2,0
SES-16-80-30-20 8,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 21,9 2,0
SES-16-100-30-20 10,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 3,0 2,5 23,9 2,0
SES-16-50-40-10 5,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 18,9 1,0
SES-16-60-40-10 6,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 19,9 1,0
SES-16-80-40-10 8,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 21,9 1,0
SES-16-100-40-10 10,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 23,9 1,0
SES-16-50-40-20 5,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 19,9 2,0
SES-16-60-40-20 6,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 20,9 2,0
SES-16-80-40-20 8,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 22,9 2,0
SES-16-100-40-20 10,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 4,0 2,5 24,9 2,0
SEB-16-60-30 6,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 3,0 5,0 15,4 -
SEB-16-80-30 8,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 3,0 5,0 17,4 -
SEB-16-100-30 10,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 3,0 5,0 19,4 -
SEB-16-60-40 6,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 4,0 5,0 16,4 -
SEB-16-80-40 8,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 4,0 5,0 18,4 -
SEB-16-100-40 10,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 4,0 5,0 20,4 -
Article no. A B C D F G H S
EES-16-50-10 5,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 17,9 1,0
EES-16-60-10 6,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 18,9 1,0
EES-16-80-10 8,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 20,9 1,0
EES-16-100-10 10,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 22,9 1,0
EES-16-50-20 5,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 18,9 2,0
EES-16-60-20 6,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 19,9 2,0
EES-16-80-20 8,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 21,9 2,0
EES-16-100-20 10,0 8,0 1,4 5,0 2,5 10,0 23,9 2,0
EEB-16-50 5,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 - 10,0 14,4 -
EEB-16-60 6,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 - 10,0 15,4 -
EEB-16-80 8,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 - 10,0 17,4 -
EEB-16-100 10,0 8,0 1,4 2,0 - 10,0 19,4 -
The needed tools for manufacturing the PCB fasteners
are designed in modular construction.
We are able to realize very easy various dimensions
of distances according size A.